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TABLE K3a.—Incidental Expenses of Secondary Departments, 1922.

Secondary-school Boards.

TABLE K4.—Number of Pupils holding Free Places and Scholarships in Secondary Schools during

the Last Term, 1922.
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Tota1Cost. « Total Cost. Costper
Head.

Whangarei High School
Auckland Boys' Grammar School ..
Auckland Girls' Grammar School ..
Thames High School
Hamilton High School
New Plymouth Boys' High School
New Plymouth (Jills' High School..
Wangamii Girls' College ..
Palmerston North Boys' High School
Palmerston North Girls'High School
Napier Boys' Hish School
Napier Girls' High School
Gisborne High School
Pannevirke High Sohool..
Wellington Boys' College
Wellington Girls' College
Marlborough High School
Nelson Boys' College

£
579-81

2,688-57
1,860-42

516-51
855-34
789-58
310-92

1,058-12
eee'-eo
444-52
415-15
422-17
546-40
271-65

1,465-02
1,455-65

429-46
797-82

£
246
3-38
2-12
313
2-28
2'68
1-97
4-62
2-44
2-53
1-80
2-57
1-60
1-97
1-92
1-93
2-24
2-74

Nelson Girls' College
Ran.'-'iora High School
Christchurch Boys' High School ..
Ohristchuroh Girls' High School ..
Ashburton High School
Timaru Boys' High School
Timaru Girls' High School
Waitaki Boys' High School
Waitaki Girls' High School
OtagO Boys' High School
Otago Girls' High School
Gore High School
Southland Boys' High School
Southland Girls' High School
All schools

£
549-31
334-00

1.508-(>f>
1,146-94

302-97
572-98
377-10
718-05
290-77

1,104-65
985-90
482-12. 500-80
500-80

£
2-24
2-40
2-79
212
1-71
2-27
2-37
2-65
1-90
1-89
2-18
2-35
2-02
1-70

Total .. 24,908-75 2-41

Number of Holders of Government
Free Places.
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School.

(1)

Junior. Senior. Total. Junior. Senior.

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)

A. Seem idary Scfoools.
Whangarei High School
Auckland Boys, Grammar School
Auckland Girls' Grammar School
VLount Albert I3oys' Grammar School
Epsom Girls' Grammar School ..
rhamos High School
Hamilton High School
New Plymouth Boys' High School
New Plymouth Girls' High School
Wanganui Girls' Collego
Palmerston North Boys' High School ..
Palmerston North Girls' High School ..
Dannevirke High School
Napier Boya' High School
Napier Girls' High School
Liisborne High School
Wellington Boys' College
Wellington Girls' College
VTarlborough High School
Nelson Boys' College
Nolson Girls' College
Rangiora High School
Jhristchurch Boys' High School
3hristchurch Girls' High School
Ashburton High School
r maru Boys' High School
riinaru Girls' High School
Waitaki Boys' High School ..
Waitaki Girls' High School
3tago Boys' High School
Jtago Girls' High School
joro High School
Southland Boys' High School
Southland Girls' High School ..

144
530
325
196
227
108
215
141
106
133
152
120
93

128
90

215
479
479
131
141
143
91

312
320

97
127
91

122
91

354
299
132
154
202

58
229
102
43

119
37
85
85
32
52
65
33
23
56
46
52

196
191
40
83
54
37

170
145
52
73
43
72
38
142
116
47
67
69

202
759
427
239
34G
145
300
220
138
185
217
153
110
184
142
267
675
670
171
224
197
128
482
465
149
200
134
194
129
490
415
179
221
271

5
44
22
14
10
5

10
10
4
9
8
9
r>
9
6
5

33
22
3
4
8
4

13
12
5

17
3
9
S

27
■J I

5
15
10

5
22
9

0
2
8
8
4
1

4
3
4

7
17
16
3
7
6

8
2

1

6
1

2
1

17
5

1

i

3
1

8
10
2
9

9
5
2
3

10
8

2
:s
6
3

"s 4

11
9
1
2
3

ii
4

SVanganui Collogiate School
Christ's College Grammar School

B. Midomed Sαhools.

1
is
63

Totals 6,694 2,752 9,440 392 193 it!) 101
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