TABLE K3A.—Incidental Expenses of Secondary Departments, 1922.

Secondary-school $Boards$ .											
	Total Cost.	Cost per Head.		Total Cost.	Cost per Head.						
	£	£		£	£						
Whangarei High School	579.81	2.46	Nelson Girls' College	. 549.31	2.24						
Auckland Boys' Grammar School	2,658.57	2.33		. 334.00	2.40						
Auckland Girls' Grammar School	1,860.42	2.12	Christchurch Boys' High School	. 1.508.65	2.79						
Thames High School	516.51	3.13	Christchurch Girls' High School	. 1,146.94	2.12						
Hamilton High School	855.34	2.28	Ashburton High School	.   302.97	1.71						
New Plymouth Boys' High School	789.58	2:68	Timaru Boys' High School	. 572.98	2.27						
New Plymouth Girls' High School	310.92	1.97		. 377.10	2.37						
Wanganui Girls' College	1,058.12	4.62	1	.   718.05	2.65						
Palmerston North Boys' High School	656-60	2.44	1	. 290.77	1.90						
Palmerston North Girls' High School	444.52	2.53		. 1,104.65	1.89						
Napier Boys' High School	415-15	1.80		. 985.90	2.18						
Napier Girls' High School	422.17	2.57	9.2	. 482.12	2.35						
Gisborne High School	546.40	1.60		. 500.80	2.02						
Dannevirke High School	271.65	1.97	,	.   500.80	1.70						
Wellington Boys' College	1,465.02	1.92	All schools	.							
Wellington Girls' College	1,455.65	1.93									
Marlborough High School	429.46	2.24	Total	. 24,908.75	2.41						
Nelson Boys' College	797.82	2.74	·		·						

TABLE K4.—Number of Pupils holding Free Places and Scholarships in Secondary Schools during the Last Term, 1922.

School.	Number of Holders of Government Free Places.			National- scholarship Holders (included in Column 4).		Private and Foundation Scholarship and Bursary Holders (also included in Column 4).	Private Scholarship and Free-place Holders (not included in Column 4).
	Junior.	Senior.	Total.	Junior.	Senior.	Private Sch Burs (also Colu	Priva and Holdd in Co
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)
	A. Seco	ndary Scho	ols.				
Whangarei High School	144	58	202	5	5 (		1
Auckland Boys' Grammar School	530	229	759	44	22	8	
Auckland Girls' Grammar School	325	102	427	22	9	2	1
Mount Albert Boys' Grammar School	196	43	239	14			
Epsom Girls' Grammar School	227	119	346	10	6	1	• •
Thames High School	108	37	145	5	2		
Hamilton High School	215	85	300	10	8	6	• •
New Plymouth Boys' High School	141	85	226	10	8	1	
New Plymouth Girls' High School	106	32	138	4	4		
Wanganui Girls' College	133	52	185	9	1		• •
Palmerston North Boys' High School	152	65	217	8	4	2	• •
Palmerston North Girls' High School	120	33	153	9	3	1	
Dannevirke High School	93	23	116	6	4		
Napier Boys' High School	128	56	184	9			••
Napier Girls' High School	96	46	142	6			
Gisborne High School	215	52	267	5	7		• •
Wellington Boys' College	479	196	675	33	17	17	••
Wellington Girls' College	479	191	670	22	16	5	3
Marlborough High School	131	40	171	3	3		1
Nelson Boys' College	141	83	224	4	7	9	
Nelson Girls' College	143	54	197	8	6	5	
Rangiora High School	91	37	128	4		2	••
Christchurch Boys' High School	312	170	482	13	8	3	2
Christchurch Girls' High School	320	145	465	12	10	10	3
Ashburton High School	97	52	149	5	2	8	6
I maru Boys' High School	127	73	200	17	9		3
Cimaru Girls' High School	91	43	134	3		4	•
Waitaki Boys' High School	122	72	194	9	5		• •
Waitaki Girls' High School	91	38	129	5		.,	
Otago Boys' High School	354	142	496	27	11	11	
Otago Girls' High School	299	116	415	<b>2</b> 1	9	4	
Gore High School	132	47	179	5	1		
Southland Boys' High School	154	67	221	15	2		
Southland Girls' High School	202	69	271	10	3	1	• •
	В. Е	ndowed Scl	ools.				
Wanganui Collegiate School	1		1	••	1	••	18
Christ's College Grammar School				••	1		63
Totals	6,694	2,752	9,446	392	193	99	101